

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 33538, 33540,
33543-33544, 33547 OF 2013 & 18373 OF 2015**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCTUARY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Direction in SLP(C) No. 18373/2015)

WITH

INTERLOCTUARY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for intervention in SLP(C) No. 33538/2013)

WITH

INTERLOCTUARY APPLICATION NOS. 6 & 7

(Application for permission to file additional documents & exemption from filing official translation in SLP(C) No. 33538/2013)

WITH

INTERLOCTUARY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Application for permission to file additional documents & exemption from filing official translation in SLP(C) No. 18373/2015)

MURARILAL SRIVASTAVA ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF UP. & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2016 with an office report dated 30.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned for five weeks, as prayed for.”

SLP(C) No. 33538/2013

It is submitted that Mr. P. K. Mathur, Advocate has filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 6 & 7 of 2016 respectively and are being circulated herewith.

SLP(C) No. 18373/2015

It is submitted that Mr. P. K. Mathur, Advocate has on 29.07.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation and the same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 of 2016 respectively and are being circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters except proforma respondent no. 3 in SLP(C) No. 33547/2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 04th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Advocate

Mrs. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate

Ms. P. Ratnamala, Advocate

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR