

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2016, I.A. 5-6/2016, I.A. 7-8/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 33543-33544/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012 in RP No. 226408/2011 14/03/2012 in SAD No. 687/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PITAMBER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONR, RURAL DEVELOP.U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. P. Ratnamala, AOR.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for setting aside abatement is allowed.

The application for substitution of the proposed LRs. of deceased petitioner is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(LAYA RAWAT)
Sr. P.A.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-cum-PS