

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33538/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2012 in RP No. 35375/2011 in SAD No. 872/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MURARILAL SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18373/2015 (XI)

(Appln. For substitution of Lrs. Of petitioner no.2 and condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

SLP(C) No. 33547/2013 (XI)SLP(C) No. 33540/2013 (XI)SLP(C) No. 33543-33544/2013 (XI)

Date : 11-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sohaib Alam,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Dr. Alok K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ajay D.S. Mandyal, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. P. Ratnamala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO. 33538 of 2013, SLP(C)NO.33540/2013,
SLP(C)NOs.33543-33544/2013 and SLP(C)NO. 33547 of 2013

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

SLP(C)No. 18373 of 2015

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

I.A. for substitution is allowed.

We do not find any ground to interfere.

However, since it is stated that after the impugned order of the High Court some orders have been passed, this order will not affect any claim based on such subsequent orders if such orders are applicable to the petitioners. In this regard we do not express any opinion.

The special leave petition is accordingly disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER